# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROY OLSON	10/30/2019
JOSHUA TRACY	10/30/2019
ALEX PEARSON	10/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEMP PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	27271 IRONWORKS AVE.
City:	HARRISBURG
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16934489

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)339-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 605-336-3890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

WOODS FULLER SHULTZ & SMITH P.C. ATTN: J **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5027

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52872
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. PROEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=03831229#page1.tif source=03831229#page2.tif source=03831229#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, ROY OLSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4800 E. 49TH ST. SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110; JOSHUA TRACY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 401 ADRIANNA AVE HARRISBURG, SD 57032; and ALEX PEARSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1501 S. RAYMOND CIRCLE, SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 have made an invention in

## CROP HARVESTING SYSTEM

for which we have executed a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based on our said invention (hereinafter said application executed is called "said utility application" and labeled Attorney Docket No. 51663);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

## HEMP PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, LLC

(hereinafter called "Company"), a limited liability company of SOUTH DAKOTA having its principal office at 27271 IRONWORKS AVE., HARRISBURG, SD 57032, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and said patent, and in and to any non-provisional, division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us jointly, or one of us alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said application or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such

other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

We hereby further warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Company without encumbrance.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF South Dallota

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

STATE OF SOUTH DALLOTA

SSS

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2019, before me personally appeared the above-named **ROY OLSON** personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public LXP. U-23-2072

STATE OF South Dakota  COUNTY OF Incoln  Solvan  JOSHUA TRACY  SSS	
On this 30 day of October, 2019, before me person appeared the above-named JOSHUA TRACY personally known to known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the sahis free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	me, and
(SEAL)  Notary Public exp (4-23-2	1037
ALEX PEARSON	THE STATE OF THE S
STATE OF South Balanta )  COUNTY OF Lincoln )	
On this day of <u>Detailed</u> , 2017, before me person appeared the above-named <b>ALEX PEARSON</b> personally known to known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the sa his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	me, and
(SEAL)  Notary Public / 10 / 10 / 23 - 2082	· •

RECORDED: 07/21/2020